the Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the 

quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025. A copy of Unaudited Financial Results 
along with Auditor’s Limited Review Report thereon is enclosed for your records; 

b. investment of an amount not exceeding Rs. 3,45,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore and Forty 
Five Lakhs only) in Morton Foods Limited (MFL) (unlisted company) by subscription to 
equity shares being offered pursuant to a rights issue including 7,10,714 equity shares 
applied additionally and as may be allotted by MFL, if any. The details required under